Staff completed a basic analysis of all the current solid waste facilities subject to FA 
demonstration requirements.  The longer-term PCM costs of California’s solid waste 
landfills were analyzed to determine their aggregate potential liability for “normal” PCM.  
One hundred sixteen (116) landfills have already stopped receiving waste and are, or 
soon will be, in their PCM period.  By 2009 half of California’s landfills will be in 
postclosure.  In the year 2021 the first California landfill will exhaust its required PCM 
fund; by 2040 all 116 FA demonstrations will have been exhausted.